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CHELSEA DISTRICT LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Tuesday, June 20, 2023—6:45 p.m.
McKune Room

AGENDA

Board Meeting
Welcome and Call to Order
Agenda Review, Additions, and Approval

Compulsory Segments

Board Meeting Minutes Approval — May 16, 2023
Approval of the May Operational Checks
Approval of May Financial Reports

Director’s Report & Friends Report

Public Comment

Action Items
Donations
Policies

Discussion Items
July Meeting
Budget Hearing Notice

Reports

Policy Committee

Finance Committee

Personnel Committee
Nominating Committee
Community Outreach Committee

Public Comment/Other Items

Adjournment



Public Participation

Meetings heid by the Chelsea District Library are for the purpose of conducting library
business. A Chelsea District Library meeting is not a “public meeting.” It is a “meeting held in
public.” The difference between these two types of meetings is that a public meeting is usually
designed for the free flow of information among all in attendance, whereas a meeting held in
public is for observation and “Public Input” at specific times on the agenda.

Public Participation at Open Meetings

Meetings held by the Chelsea District Library are for the purpose of conducting library
business. Public input is allowed during set times of these meetings and for specific amounts of
time,

There are two ways to participate in 2 Board meeting:

* You may call the Board President or Library Director at least five days in advance of the
Board meeting and ask to be placed on the agenda. The Board President or the Library
Director shall use their discretion in accepting these requests. The Board decides what
agenda items are to be discussed when they formally adopt the agenda at the start of their
meeting. Once approved, you will be allowed to make your presentation to the Board.

* Youmay address the Board during agenda items listed as “Comments from the Public,”

Individuals who are addressing the Board at a Board Meeting must state their name and the name
of the organization or group they are representing, if that is the case.

Board members may question speakers, but the Board will not enter into debate or conversation
during this portion of the meeting. In general, issues are referred to the Director for
investigation, study and recommendation, designation as a future agenda item, or answered
through written communication.




Chelsea District Library Board of Trustees
Minutes of Regular Meeting

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 @ 6:45pm

Meeting Location: McKune Room

Trustees in Attendance: J. Carr (City of Chelsea), G. Munce (Lyndon Township), B.
Swistock (Dexter Township), P. Garcia (Lima Township), & W. Reinhardt (At-Large).

Absent: S. Lackey (Sylvan Township) & TJ Helfferich (At-Large)

Staff: Director L. Coryell, Assistant Director L. Ballard, S. Powers, C. Berggren, & K.
Ballard.

Guest: Britany from Bridgeport Consulting.

Welcome and Call to Order
J. Carr called the meeting to order at 6:45 p.m.

Agenda Review, Additions, and Approval

MOTION made by G. Munce, SECONDED by B. Swistock to approve the agenda, as
amended. Discussion: Added the Bridgeport Consulting Strategic Plan presentation and
discussion at the beginning of the meeting.

All Ayes: 5-0

Presentation: Strategic Plan

L. Coryell recapped the past Strategic Plan, which focused on Facilitation Access,
noting the major achievements, particularly the bookmobile and going fine free. The
new Strategic Plan will focus on Sustainability.

Britany explained that we started by looking at the current plan to highlight that Strategic
Plans actually work. She noted that it's very early in the process and that she already
met with the library staff the previous Friday at the Staff In-Service. Moving forward, the
process will work like a funnel, becoming more and more focused. Britany will also be
meeting with the Community Outreach Committee. When all the ideas and data have
been gathered, she will return to the Board in August or September to report the
findings. Then a draft will be put together in the fall, with the goal of final approval in
January.

Britany discussed the 5 focus areas of sustainability: Service, Relational,
Environmental, Staff, and Financial. She then had Board Members talk about what they
were most proud of in terms of the District Library's first 25 years.



S. Powers gave a detailed summary of the Strategic Planning session from the previous
Friday’s Staff In-Service and then Britany distributed a handout (Trends and
Opportunities to Consider as Part of Strategic Planning) and asked Board Members
what resonated with them and what, if anything, they thought was missing. A discussion
ensued with Britany recording the main points. At the conclusion, she thanked the
Board and told them she’d see them again in August or September.

Compulsory Segments:

Minutes and Approval of Checks
MOTION made by B. Swistock, SECONDED by W. |
the April 20, 2023 Board Meeting. Discussion: No

rdt to approve the minutes of
All Ayes: 5-0

MOTION made by W. Reinhardt, SECOND

byB SWIstock to:
Fund Operational Checks for April, 2023. Dist :

* pt the General

= All Ayes: 5-0

MOTION made by W. Reinhardt, SECO
for April, 2023, DISCUS ion: :

to accept Financial Reports

All Ayes: 5-0

Friends Report:
o Working on a new Mission Statement.

o Next year is the Friends 75% year anniversary.

¢ The Friends’ Jewelry sale in June 8.

[ ]

The partnership with Serendipity Books is proving to be quite fruitful.

Other Reports Notes: None




Public Comment: None

Action ltem #1: Donations
MOTION made by G. Munce, SECONDED by B. Swistock to approve the library’s April
donations and changes to the 2023 budget. Discussion: None

All Ayes 5-0

Action Item #1: 2022 Audit Approval
MOTION made by W. Reinhardt, SECONDED by P. Garcia to approve the library’s
2022 audit, as performed and presented by Yeo & Yeo. Discussion: None

All Ayes 5-0

Discussion ltem #1: Policies

Four policies 151 Public Comment Guidelines, 153 Role of Committee Chairs, 444
Remote Work Policy, and 530 Gifts have moved through the Policy Committee and are
ready to be updated. These were looked at and briefly discussed and will return in June
as an Action ltem.

Committee Reports

Policy Committee —
Finance Committee —
Personnel Committee —
Nominating Committee —

Community Outreach Committee — Minutes from last month’'s meeting included.

Public and Board Comment: None

Other ltems: None



Adjournment:
MOTION made by W. Reinhardt, SECONDED hy P. Garcia to adjourn the meeting at

8:01 p.m.
All Ayes, 5-0

Patricia Garcia, Board Secretary
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Chelsea District Library

06/11/23 Monthly Check Register
May 2023
Type Num Date Name Memao Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Check 05/31/2023 Service Charge 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -10.00
Service Charge 802.100 - Admin-Fees Bank 801. -10.00 10.00
TOTAL -10.00 10.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27557 05/03/2023 A Production Cleaning Company ... CLEANING 04/16 - 04/29/23 AND WINDOWS 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -3,150.00
Bill 14845 05/01/2023 CLEANING 04/16 - 04/29/23 B03.605 - Janitorial -1,750.00 1,750.00
WINDOWS 803.605 - Janitorial -1.400.00 1,400.00
TOTAL -3,150.00 3,150.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27558 05/03/2023 AT & T Mobility ACCT 287286231198X - INV 04142023 PRINTED ON 0... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -217.44
Bill 04142023 05/01/2023 PUBLIC WIFI HOT SPOTS 04/07 - 05/06/2023 850.311 - WiFi Holspots -217.44 217.44
TOTAL -217.44 217.44
Bill Pmt -Check 27559 05/03/2023 ADULT LEARNERS INSTITUTE ALI HONORARIUM 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -350.00
Bill 350.00 05/02/2023 - Adult Prog Rest Gift - Gen(ALIl) 884,919 + Adult Prog Rest Gift - Gen(... -350.00 350.00
TOTAL -350.00 350.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27560 05/03/2023 Alerus Financial Entity code nes. 400298 [ 110320 - pay period startin... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -4,452.78
Bill 20230417 05/01/2023 05/05/2023 PR ER 5% MATCH 231,002 - Payroll Lia/401A MIchER 2... -1.521.71 1,521.711
05/05/2023 PR EE PERSONAL CONT 702.300 - Per Sves - Retrmnl - EE 70.. -1,785.10 1,785.10
05/05/2023 PR FLEX TO 457(b) 710.500 - Per Sves - Fringe B ER 701 -1,145.97 114597
TOTAL -4,452.78 4,452.78
Bill Pmt -Check 27561 05/03/2023 Amazon Capital Services Inc 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -5,863.86
Bill 1J31-8WVP-194M 05/01/2023 TEEN PROGRAM SUPPLIES 884.272 - Teen General Programs -85.81 B5.81
Bill 136N-QMYR-1W3G 05/01/2023 TEEN PROGRAM SUPPLIES 884.272 - Teen General Programs -54.26 54.26
Bill 1FRR-CFFX-1YKY 05/01/2023 TEEN PROGRAM SUPPLIES 884.272 - Teen General Programs -32.07 32.07
Bill 19J6-K16H-1Q3C 05/01/2023 SUMMER READING 884.226 - Summer Reading -16.99 16.99
Bill 1R9J-QCYF-TDF4 05/01/2023 SUMMER READING 884.226 - Summer Reading -139.60 139.60
Bill 17YL-TFW7-45GP 05/01/2023 TEEN GENERAL PROGRAMS 884.272 - Teen General Programs -137.85 137.85
Bill 1WHH-FJL3-34DV 05/01/2023 - Youth Print General - MISSED CON 02/23 - STAPLED ... 982.760 - Youth Print General -7.99 7.99
Bill 14T4-DQGD-JNTQ 05/01/2023 - Videogames 982.490 - Videogames -19.99 18.99
Bill 1W37-9PQT-4JNN 05/01/2023 MLW 884.111 - Midwest Lilerary Walk -15.99 15.99
+ Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -17.68 17.68
Bill 1QRP-RECK-1XKJ 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gifl -Mobile ... -80.98 80.98
Bill 1¥Y3G-PT3K-7JYQ 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MCBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile .. -915.00 915.00
Bill 1KNC-GY4P-4FQJ 05/02/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -261.85 261.85
- Adult Ref. 982.730 - Adult Ref. -261.85 261.85
Bill 197M-41T1-NH49 05/03/2023 MOBILE CDL - PUBLIC PROGRAMMING 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -3,615.95 381595
TOTAL -5,863.86 5,863.86
Bill Pmt -Check 27562 05/03/2023 Ann Arbor Symphony Orchestra 05/30/2023 Kinderconcert, Acct #43207 001.001 - CSBiOperations Checking ~160.00
Bill 152596 05/02/2023 05/30/2023 Kindercanceri - FINAL PAYMENT 884.215 - Early Literacy -160.00 160.00
TOTAL -160.00 160.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27563 05/03/2023 Association Maintenance Corp 12457 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -633.75
Bill 12457 05/01/2023 MOW AND SPRING CLEANUP 803.811 - Lawn Service -633.75 633.75
TOTAL -633.75 633.75
Bill Pmt -Check 27564 05/03/2023 Baker & Taylor - Adult 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -444.66
aill 2037419710 05/01/2023 2023 - ADULT ACCT 982.720 - Adult Print General -253.00 253.00
Bill 2037439833 05/01/2023 2023 - ADULT PRINT GENERAL 982.720 - Adult Print General -191.66 191.66
TOTAL -444 66 444,66
Bill Pmt -Check 27565 05/03/2023 Baker & Taylor - Auto Yours Cats 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -144.12
Bill 2037415789 05/01/2023 Youth Print General 982.760 - Youth Prinl General 7713 7713
Bill 2037433065 05/01/2023 2023 - YOUTH PRINT GENERAL 982.760 - Youth Print General -566.99 56.99
TOTAL -144.12 14412
Bill Pmt -Check 27566 05/03/2023 Baker & Taylor - Juvenile 2037423059 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -296.66
Bill 2037423059 05/01/2023 JUVENILE ACCT 982 780 - Youth Print General -296.66 296.66
TOTAL -296.66 296 66
Bill Pmt -Check 27567 05/03/2023 Baker & Taylor - Unlabeled Juvenile 2037421560 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -349.82
Bill 2037421560 05/01/2023 2023 - UNLABELED JUVENILE 982.760 - Youlh Print General -349.82 349.82
TOTAL -349.82 349.82
Bill Pmt-Check 27588 05/03/2023 Ballard, Kerry BOOKKEEPING THROUGH 05/04/2023 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -680.00
Bill 20230504 05/02/2023 2023 BOOKKEEPING THROUGH 05/04/2023 801.040 - Bookkeeper -680.00 580.00
TOTAL -680.00 680.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27569 05/03/2023 BIEBER, SAMANTHA CROCHET - 1 BIG BUMBLE BEE 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -40.00
Bill 4 05/03/2023 MOBILE CDL - PROMOTIONAL 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile -40.00 40.00
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3547 M Chalsea District Library
06/11/23 Monthly Check Register
May 2623
Type Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount  Origlnal Amornt
TOTAL -40.00 40.00
Bill Pmt Chack 27570 05/03t2023  BOOKFARMLLC 001.0H - CSB/Oparations Chocking -1,508.77
8 ERG13814 Q5022023 « Youth Print General H982.780 - Youth Print Generat «A,120.27 1,120.27
aill ERG13815 05/02/2023 - Youth Prind Getieral 82,780 - Youth Pdnl Ganeral -386.50 386.50
TOTAL -1.506.77 1,506.77
Bll} Pmt -Chack 27571 05/03/2023 Brown, Laura REIMBURSEMENT FOR BOOK PURCHASE 001,891 - CEB/Oparations Ghecklpg -29.68
Bill 11H 85 05/02{2023 REMBURSEMENT FOR BOOK PURCHASE 884.919 - Aduli Prog Rest GIft - Gen... -28.60 28.68
TOTAL -29.68 29.65
Bilt Pmt -Check 27572 05/03/2023 Ghalsea House Victorlan Inn MIDWEST LIT WALK ACGCOMIDATIONS 04/21/23 - 94/.., 001.0{1 + C8B[Qparatlans Checking -626,2¢
Bill 20230425 06/02/2023 2023 MLW ACCOMODATIONS BB4.111 - Midwest Literary Walk -826.20 §26.20
TOTAL -626.20 626.20
BIll Pt -Check 27573 05/03/2023 Citizens Ingurance Co COMMERGIAL AUTO POLICY - 04M3723 - 0413424, G.. 004.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -3,287.00
Bin 20230424 05/01/202% GOMMERGIAL AUTG POLIGY - 04/13/23 - 041 3524 866,300 - Moblle CDL Ins-Aute +3,287,00 3,287.00
TOTAL -3,287.00 3.Z87.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27574 06/0312023 COMFORT, STACEY REIMBURSEMENT - 3 PROGRAM SNACKS 001.001 - CSBfOperatlons Chacking ~38.48
Bkt 23178 05K12/2023 BLANK PRIZES & PWNED/D&D SNACKS 884,272 - Tosn Ganeral Programs -3B.49 38,49
TOTAL -38.49 38.48
Bill Pmt-Check 27575 05/03/2023 Costeo Atrywhare Visa AJC ending 3253 - APR STATEMENT 03/17 - 041168/2.. 091.001 - CSB/Operations Checking ~18.99
Bill 20230418 05/01/2023 VOLUNTEER CANDY 585,200 - Supplies -18.98 18.9¢
TOTAL -18.98 18.99
Bill Pmt «Check 27576 05/03/2023  Denica Ine. INV 72981431, REF# 34400814 CUSTH 210215162 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -304.84
Bill 729813 05/01/2023 2023 BOOK PROCESSING SUPPLIES 728.300 - Supplies-Matl Proc Othr 72... -59.81 89,81
2023 BODK TAPE §80.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... 21503 215,03
TOTAL -304.84 304.84
Bill Pmt-Check 27577 05/03/2023 EBSCO Subscription Servica AGCT # CG-F-30014-01 001,001 - CSB/Qperattans Checking 211.19
Bitl Pi895182 060112023 MAGAZINES 082.630 - Magazines -41.79 211.79
TOTAL -211.79 21178
Bl Pmt -Check 27578 05/03/2023 H.V. Burtos Somipany WATER TESTING - 001.001 - G3B/Oparatlons Checking -4985,00
ai 37423 050112025 WATER TESTING 803.219 - HVAC MA «495.00 495,00
TOTAL -495.00 495.00
BllE Pt -Check 27579 05/03/2023  Ingram Library Sarvices 001.001 - C5B/Oparations Chacking -12,215.61
Bill 75379043 05/01/2023 - Adult Print General 982,720 + Adult Print Genaral -68.84 66,84
Bl TEd15928 05/01/2023 + Adult Large Print 982.710 + Adull Larga Print 343 3.5
Bill 76429504 06/07/2023 + Adult Print General 982,720 - Adull Print Geaarat -81.22 £1.22
Bl - ——— 1430506 -05/04£2028- —-- - - e e— - ——— AUl EaRge PN E— - —— - =mom o 982140 Adult-Large-Pdnt-~ - - - - 31 - 34.31
Bill 75484458 05/01/2023 + Aduit Print General 982,720 - Adult Print Ganeral -14817 14817
Bill 75491108 05/01/2023 - Adult Print General 982,720 - Adult Print General -B.75 816
Bill 75491107 05/01/2023 - Aduit Print Geperal 982,720 - Adult Print Generak -15.18 16,18
Bilf 75578871 06/01/2023 - Aduit Print General 982,720 + Adult Print General -33.72 33.72
Bt 75367864 05/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLEGTION - CDL MQBILE 980.910 + Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -11.88 11.88
Bill 76357868 06/01/202% INITIAL COLLEGTION - COL MOBILE 980.210 + Gapital Restr Gifl -Moblle ... -479.74 478,74
Bill ‘15379042 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTICN - CDL MOBILE 980,940 - Capltal Restr Gift -Moblle ... -14.83 14,83
Bl 75379045 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capltal Restr Gifl -Moblle ... -714.43 774,43
Bl 75379044 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECFION - GDL MOBILE 980.910 - Gapital Restr Gl -Mobile ... ~21.76 27.%
Bill 75385100 05/01/2025 INITIAL COLLECTION - GDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mokille ... ~76.36 76.36
Bil 75385101 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLEGTION + CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capltal Restr Gifl -Mobile .. 413132 131.32
Bill 76357889 0510112023 INITIAL COLLECTION « CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capltal Restr Giil -Mobila ... -1,516.98 1,616.98
Bil 75357866 05/01/202% INITIAL COLLEGTION - CDL MOBILE 980,910 - Capltal Restr Gl -Mobila ... -242.24 242,24
Bl 75357867 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980,910 - Capltal Restr Gl -Mobila ... <3475 34.78
Bill 75357863 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CPL MOBILE 680,910 - Capltat Restr GIft -Mokila ... -13.24 13.24
Bifl 75357865 05/01/202% INITIAL COLLECFION - GDL. MOBILE 980.910 + Gapital Restr GIf -Mabils ... -17.29 17.38
Bill 75396917 05/012023 INITIAL COLLECTION ~ GDL MABILE 980.910 « Capital Resir Gift -Mobile ... -83.07 B2.07
Bill 75296922 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLEGTION - COL MOBILE 950.910 + Gapitsl Resir Glfi -Mofile ... -45.00 45,00
Blil 75396919 05/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980,910 - Capllal Restr Gift -Mobils ... -33.87 2387
BHl 75396923 05/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLECTION - COL MOBILE €80.910 * Capltal Rastr Glft -Mablis ... ~13.83 13283
ail 76396916 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLEGTION - CDL MOBILE 880.810 - Gapal Rastr Gift -Moblle ... «22.89 2280
Biil 75396918 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capilal Restr Gift -Mobile ... -i7.3¢ 17.30
Bill 75398921 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980,910 - Capllal Restr Qift -Mobite ... -18,29 18.20
Bill 75398920 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - COL MOBILE 980,810 - Caplal Reste GIff -Mobla ., -185.27 185.27
Bill 75396924 06/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDE MOBILE 080,810 + Gapital Reste GIft -Mohile ... -11.68 1168
Bl 75415927 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLEGTION - GOL MOBILE. 080.910 + Capltal Restr Gift-Mobille ... -337.37 337.37
Bl 75415026 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - GDL MOBILE. 980.910 + Capital Reskr Gift -Moblle ... -218.00 216.00
Blll 754233086 05/01/2023 {NITIAL GOLLECTION - COL MOBILE 980.910 - Capltal Reslr Gft -Moblle .. 2716 2776
Bl 75439505 05/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLECTION - CDE MOBILE. 880.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Moblle ... +10.44 10.44
Bill 75454454 06/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLECTION - COL MOBILE. 980.916 - Capital Resir Gifl -Mobila ... -11.58 14.55
Bill 75484455 15/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLECTION - COL MOBILE 880.910 - Capital Restr Glft -Mobile ... -10.78 10.78
Bill 15491111 06/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 9B80.910 - Capital Resir Gift Mobile ... -12.40 1218
Bl 78491110 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDE MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Resir Gift -Mobile ... -27.34 27.34
Bill 15491109 05/01/2023% INITIAL COLLECTION - CDE MOBILE 860.910 - Capital Restr GIft -Moblle ... -13.33 13.33
Bill 15503059 05/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLECTION - CDEL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Resir Gift -Mobile ... -21.90 21.90
Bill 75503067 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION « CDL MOBILE 980,910 - Capital Resir Gift -Moblle ... -16.29 96.28
Bill 75503058 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTIGN - CDL MOBILE 930.910 - Capital Resir Gilt -Moblle -16,20 16.28
Bill 75559507 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTICHN - CDL MOBILE. 980,910 - Capital Resir Gift -Moblle -25.98 26,80
Bill 75552600 05/01/2023 INITIAL GOLLECTIGN - CDL MOBILE 960.810 - Capital Restr Giff -hoblle ... +67.85 87.65
Bllt 74650598 05/01/2023 INITFAL COLLECTICN - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Resir Gift -Mobile ... -18.41 1841




337 PM

Chelsea District Library

06/11/23 Monthly Check Register
May 2023
Type Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Bill 75559598 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capilal Restr Gift -Mobile ... -166.39 166.39
Bill 75576874 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - COL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mabile ... -481.42 481.42
Bill 75576875 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - COL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile -280.81 280.81
Bill 75576872 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capilal Restr Gift -Mobile -11.13 11.13
Bill 75576878 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Reslr Gift -Mobile ... -194.19 194.19
Bill 75576873 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -5.15 5.45
Bill 75576879 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -B.55 8.55
Bill 75576877 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -29.96 29.96
Bill 75576880 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -B.55 8.55
Bill 75576878 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 * Capital Resir Gift -Mobile .. -12.59 12.59
Bill 75528917 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTIGON - COL MOBILE 980.910 * Capital Restr Gifi -Mobile .. -401.77 401.77
Bill 75528915 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - COL MOBILE 980.910 * Capital Reslir Gifi -Mobile -493.45 493.45
Bill 75571822 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTICN - COL MOBILE 980.910 - Capilal Reslr Gift -Mabile ... -318.34 318.34
Bill 75571819 0s/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTICN - COL MOBILE 980.910 - Capilal Restr Gift -Mobile . -16.83 16.83
Bill 75571823 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTICN - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capilal Restr Gift -Mobile ... -306.87 306.87
Bill 75571821 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTICN - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Maobile ... -19.08 19.08
Bill 75571824 05/01/2023 - Youth Print General 982.760 - Youth Print General -26.09 26.09
Bill 75571826 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mabile ... -1,115.90 1,115.90
Bill 75571825 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capilal Restr Gift -Mobile ... -477.09 477.09
Bill 75654789 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MCBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -251.39 251.39
Bill 75654788 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - COL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -918.58 918.58
Bill 75654786 05/01/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -15.44 16.44
Bill 75654784 05/01/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -19.28 19.28
Bill 75654785 05/01/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -15.99 15.99
Bill 75590613 05/01/2023 INITIAL COLLECTION - CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -11.13 11.43
Bl 75528914 05/01/2023 * Youth Print General 982.780 - Youth Print General -14.20 14.20
Bill 75528913 05/01/2023 + Youth Print General 882.760 - Youth Prini General -12.42 12.42
Bill 75571820 05/01/2023 - Adull Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -16.84 16.84
Bill 75528915 05/03/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Prinl General -18.18 18.18
Bill 75528912 05/03/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -16.54 16.54
Bill 75590809 05/03/2023 - Adult Prog Rest Gifls SRP 884.927 - Adult Prog Rest Gifts SRP -12.39 12.39
Bill 75590612 05/03/2023 - Adull Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -32.92 32.92
Bill 75590610 05/03/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -15.74 15.74
Bill 75590611 05/03/2023 - Adull Prinl General 982.720 - Adult Print General -33.12 3312
Bill 75587915 05/03/2023 - Youth Print General 982.760 - Youth Print General -16.65 16.65
Bill 75597916 05/03/2023 - Youth Print General 982.760 - Youth Print General -58.06 58.06
Bill 75571827 05/03/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 * Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -1,334.94 1,334.94
TOTAL -12,21581 12,215.61
Bill Pmt -Check 27580 05/03/2023 iRead 235800 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -15.00
Bill 235800 05/01/2023 SRP - iREAD ARTWORK B884.226 - Summer Reading -15.00 15.00
TOTAL -15.00 15.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27581 05/03/2023 KANOPY INC KANOPY BORROWS - APR 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -160.65
Bill 347428-PPU 05/03/2023 2023 KANOPY VIDEO PLAYS - APR 982.410 - Electronic Products/Subs -160.65 160.65
TOTAL -160.65 160.65
Bill Pmt -Check 27582 05/03/2023 KERCHER, ANDREW PRESENTER 05/23/23 - WILD WEST MYTHS & REALL.. 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -250.00
Bill 23-301Cs 05/03/2023 PRESENTER 05/23/23 - WILD WEST MYTHS & REALI... B884.119 - General Adult Events -250.00 250.00
TOTAL -250.00 250.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27583 05/03/2023 KNIGHT TECHNOLOGY GROUP 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,860.00
Bill 21592 05/03/2023 CLOUD BACKUP - DISASTER RECOVERY 803.390 - Compulers -1,100.00 1,100.00
Bill 21681 05/03/2023 NETWORK ANTIVIRUS 967.200 - Equipment Software -760.00 760.00
TOTAL -1,860.00 1,860.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27584 05/03/2023 Mid-America Arts Alliance EXHIBITION DEPOSIT - THE PERFECT SHOT: 09/01/... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,537.50
aill BK-061678 05/01/2023 EXHIBITION DEPCOSIT - 09/01/2024 - 10/20/2024 123.002 - Prepaid Payments -1,537.50 1,537.5¢
TOTAL -1,537.50 1,537.50
Bill Pmt -Check 27585 05/03/2023 Midwest Tape 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,279.74
Bill 5035563691 05/01/2023 MAR ADULT NF DVDs 982.470 - DVD Non-Fiction -33.73 33.73
Bill 503563693 05/01/2023 FEB ADULT FEATURE 982.460 - DVD Fealure -22.49 2248
Bill 503563694 05/01/2023 MAR ADULT FEATURE DVDs 982.480 - DVD Feature -80.98 80.96
Bill 503631389 05/01/2023 MAR BOC 982.120 - Adull Books on Disc -30.99 39.99
Bill 503631753 05/01/2023 APR BCC 982.120 - Adult Books on Disc -114.97 114.97
Bill 503631758 05/01/2023 FEB/MAR CDs 982.420 - Adult Music on CD -14.24 14.24
Bill 503660469 05/01/2023 « Youth Books on Disc 982.140 - Youth Books on Disc -114.97 114.97
Bill 503660466 05/01/2023 AFR BOC 982.120 - Aduit Books on Disc -39.99 39.99
Bill 503660467 05/01/2023 FEB/MAR CDs 982.420 - Adult Music on CD -25.48 25.48
Bill 503599012 05/03/2023 APR FEATURE ADULT 982.460 - DVD Fealure -125.23 125.23
Bill 503599013 05/03/2023 MAR ADULT FEATURE DVDs 982.460 - DVD Fealure -29.98 29.98
Bill 503631750 05/03/2023 APR FEATURE ADULT 982.460 - DVD Fealure -258.61 258.61
Bill 503631752 05/03/2023 MAR ADULT NF DVDs 982.460 - DVD Fealure -37.48 37.48
Bill 503631735 05/03/2023 MAR ADULT NF DVDs 982.470 - DVD Non-Fiction -18.74 18.74
Bill 503660464 05/03/2023 APR FEATURE ADULT 982.460 - DVD Fealure -278.89 278.88
Bill 503660468 05/03/2023 MOBILE CDL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Reslr Gift -Mobile .. -43.99 43.99
TOTAL -1.279.74 1.279.74
Bill Pmt -Check 27586 05/03/2023  Midwest Tape - Hoopla 503721985 ACCT # 2000016156 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -2,018.05
Bill 503721985 05/03/2023 APR HOOPLA BORROWS 982.410 - Elecironic Products/Subs -2.018.05 2,018.05
TOTAL -2,018.05 2,018.05
Bill Pmt -Check 27587 05/03/2023 Petty Cash- PETTY CASH - 01/01 - 05/02/2023 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -160.94
Bill 23-035 05/03/2023 01/12 LINDA - POLLY'S - CLEANING SUPPLIES 727.100 - Supplies - General Op 727... -11.46 11.46
01/23 CATHERINE - USPS - POSTAGE 731.200 - Other Sve-Pstg Operating 7. -16.15 16.15
01/30 AMY - ZORAN CARDS - HANDMADE CARDS 727.100 - Supplies - General Op 727.. -15.00 15.00
02/07 LINDA - POLLY'S - CANDY 727.100 - Supplies - General Op 727 -1.7¢ 1.79
02/08 JESSICA - CVS - CARD 884.227 - Qutreach -4.23 4.23
03/12 LORI - ACE HARDWARE - EXHIBIT RECEPTION... 884.801 - Exhibits -18.96 18.96
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337 FM Chelsaa Distrlct Library
08/41/23 Monthly Check Register
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Type Num Date Name Meamo Account Paid Amount  Original Amount
1319 LINDA - MELER - ZIPLOC BAGS 727,100 - Supplies - General Op 727... -7.29 7.29
04/06 CHRIS - POLLY'S - OPENING DAY SUPPLIES 989,820 - Staff in-Service & Appracla,,. -39.36 30.36
04724 SARAH - USPS - POSTAGE 731,200 - Olher Sve-Pslg Oparating 7., -16.25 15.26
04126 EVERETT - AUTOZONE - MOBILE CDL FUBES ... 732,300 - Supplles-MNT-Ganeral  7... -21.30 21.80
04126 GHRIS - DOLLAR TREE - PAPER PLATES 727.100 - Supplles - General Op  727... -2.65 286
05/02 SHANNON - USPS - POSTAGE 884.126 - General Adull Programs -7.00 7.00
TOTAL -180.94 180.94
Blll Pmt -Check 27588 05/03/2023  PFromunclatar 26181 - ANNUAL SUBSGRIPTION - LANGUAGE LEA.. 001,001 - C8B/Operatians Checking -850.00
Bill 26181 05/03/2023 Pronunctator Annual Library Subscription 07/01/23 to 06/... ©82.410 - Electronic Produsts/Subs ~880.00 850.00
TOFAL -850.,00 850,00
Blll Pmt -Chack 27580 05/03/2023 SEMCYCLE, INC, 06/29/2023 - Clrque Amongus - PRESCHOOL CIRCU,.. 001.001 - CSB/Operatlons Checking -80.00
Bt 23-186JZ 05/02/2023 068/20/2023 - Clrque Amangus - PRESCHOOL GIRCUS ... §34.928 + Youth Prog Rest Glits SRP -80,00 B4,00
TOFAL -80.00 80.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27530 057032023 T-MOBILE ACGT 975550022 - STATEMENT DATED 04/23/2023 D... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Chacking -206.59
Bl 97555022-23-04-23 05/03/2023 2023 - APR - T-MOBILE WIFI HOTSPOTS 03721 - 04/2... 850311 - WiF! Hotspots +286.59 286.59
TOTAL ~286.59 286.59
BHI Pmt -Chack 27591 45/03/2023 The Llbrary Stora, Inc. 629721, GUST # 893594 001.001 - GSB/Oparatians Checking -603.19
Bill 629721 05/01/2023 2 MEDIA UNLOCKERS 960.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... 803,19 803,19
TOTAL -603.1¢ 603.19
Bill Pmt -Check 27582 050312023 WASHTENAW COUNTY PARKS A... MOBILE COL PART VISIT - MOBLLE MONDAYS 001,001 - CSB/Operatlons Checking ~100.00
Bill 23-302 08/0312023 LYNDON PARK NORTH - 07/10/2023 284,226 - Summer Reading -100.00 100.00
TOTAL -100.00 100.00
gill Pmt -Check 27593 05/03/2023  Zaran, Amy 401,001 + GSB/Operations Chacking -260.90
Bifl 23-404 0B/0§/2023 MOBILE COL SUPPLIES - SHIRTS 880,910 - Capital Resiy Gift -Moblle ... 21243 212.43
Bl 20230427 05/03/2023 MELCAT REFRESHER TRAINING 869.123 - Clrculation Services Travel 4847 48,47
TOTAL «2G0.90 260,90
BHI Prot -Chack 27584 05/03/2023  Zou Zou's SRF PRIZES - 160 §5 GIFT CARDS 001.001 - CSB/Operations Chacking -B00.00
Bill ASRP23CDL 05/03/2023 SRP PRIZES - 160 $5 GIFT CARDS - 23-235L8 884.127 - SRP Suppiles -600,00 B00.00
TOTAL -800.00 800.00
afil Pt -Chack 27595 05/03/2023 Midwest Tapa 001.001 - CSBfQparatians Chacking -2,584.73
Bill 503699011 05/03/2023 MOBILE COL COLLECTION - FEATURE SF23 980,810 - Caplal Resir Gift -Mablle ... -766.35 756,38
Bill 503599014 05/03/2023 MOBILE COL COLLECTION - FV 8P23 980,910 - Caplal Restr Glt -Mobile ... -212.80 212.90
Bill 503588015 5/02/2023 MOBILE CDI. CQLLECTION - NF DVD SF23 980,910 - Caplial Restr Gift -Mobite ... -140.92 140,92
Biil 503631588 05/03/2023 MOBILE GDI COLLEGTION - TV §P23 980,810 - Capital Restr GIft -Moblis ... -155.18 486,18
Bill 503831751 05/03/2023 MOBILE CDL GOLLECTION - NF DVD SP23 980,810 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile .., -24210 242.40
Bill 6036831754 05/03/2023 MOBILE CDL COLLECTION - FEATURE SP23 980,910 - Capital Restr Gift -Moblle ., -2548 25,48
Bl 503859219 05/03/2023 MOBILE CDL COLLECTION - NF DVD SP23 980.910 - Capital Restr GIft -Moblls ... -125,03 125.83
Bill 5038680462 06/03/2023 MOBILE CDL COLLECTION - FEATURE §P23 9680.010 « Capital Restr Glft -Moblls ... -109.44 100.44
Bill 603660483 05/03/2023 MOBILE CDL COLLECTION - TV SP23 980.919 - Capltal Restr Gift -Moblls ... +241.4Q 241.40
B 503696851 05/03/2023 MOBILE COL COLLECTION - NF DVD 8P23 980.910 - Gapital Resir Gift -Moblls ... 49,47 48.47
Bill 503696852 05/Q3/2023 MOBW.E COL, COLLECTION - TV SP23 960.910 - Capital Resir Gift -Moblle ... 516,56 518.56
TOTAL -2,684.73 2,584.73
Blil Pmt -Check 27596 05/17/2023  Amazoa Capltal Services Inc 001,601 - CSB/Operationa Chacking -598.10
Bill 1HWP-YRXF-190W 06/16/2023 MOBILE CDL « PUBLIC PROGRAMMING - PHONE CA... 880.910 - Capital Restr GIfl -Mobile ... -58.42 72.00
Bill 1JFT-KWR-1V4T 05/16f2023 PAPER S8HREDDER $87.330 - Equipment » non-Computer -288.98 769,98
Bill 1GT4-CNE7-384R 05/17/2023 COPY PAPER 727.100 - Supplies - General Op 727... -210.00 270,00
TOTAL -588,50 611.88
Bill Pt -Check 27597 asH7/2023 A Produatian Cleaning Company |... CLEANING 04/30 - 05/3/23 001,001 - C5B/Operations Checking -1,750.00
Bill 14869 05/16/2023 GLEANING Q4/3Q - 05/13/23 803.605 - Janitarial -1,760.00 1,750.00
TOTAL ’ -1,750.00 1,750.00
BHI Pmt -Check 27538 0511712023 AT &TTELGCO TNV 734432980403 - 04-25-2023 - ACCY 743 433-9804... 001.001 - CSB/Operatlons Checking ~194.16
Bl 734533980404-04-25 05r16/2023 APR 2023 - TELCO - 03/26/23 - 04/26/2023 B50.120 - Telephone -189.44 189.44
MAY 18TH DUE 850.120 - Talephona 4,74 4.74
TOTAL -194.18 194.18
BIit Pmt -Check 27509 05/17/2023  ABSOPURE 001,601 + CSBfOparatlons Checking -130.76
Bill 88800083 05/1712023 2023 - APRIL WATER 727,109 - SBupplles - Ganaral Op 727.., -84.89 64,89
Bill 59994408 0571712023 2023 - APRIL COOLER RENTAL 727.100 - Supplles - General 2p 727, -3.99 389
Bill 30047917 051712023 2023 - MAY GOOLER RENTAL 727.400 « Supplies - General Op 727, -399 3.0
Bill 83534947 05/47/2023 2023 - MAY WATER 727.400 - Supplles - General Op  727... -57.59 57.88
TOTAL +130.76 130.76
Biil Pmt -Check 27600 05M72023  Alerus Flnanclal Entlty code nos, 400298 / 110320 - pay perlod starfin,,, 001.80% : CSB/Operatlons Chacking -4,457.14
=] 20230501 05/16/2023 05/19/2023 PR ER 5% MATCH 231.002 - Payroll Lia/401A MIchER 2... -1,526.07 1526.07
05/19/2023 PR EE PERSONAL CONT T02.300 - Per Sves - Retrmnt - EE 70... -1.785.10 1,785.10
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06/11/23 Monthly Check Register
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Type Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount Original Amount
05/19/2023 PR FLEX TO 457(b) 710.500 - Per Sves - Fringe B ER 701 .. -1,145.97 1,145.97
TOTAL 445714 4,457.14
Bill Pmt -Check 27601 05/17/2023  American Library Association Me..,  ALA MEMBERSHIP #2258711, $155 - STACEY COMF... D01.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -155.00
Bill 2258711 05/17/2023 2023 - ALA MEMBERSHIP 969.320 - Information Services -155.00 155.00
TOTAL -155.00 155.00
8ill Pmt -Check 27602 05/17/2023  ASSA ABLOY Entrance Systems ACCT 481635 INV SCI 72767 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking 7775
8ill sci72767 05/16/2023 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 803.640 - Doors 1775 717.75
TOTAL 1775 717.75
Bill Pmt -Check 27603 05/17/2023  Baker & Taylor - Auto Yours Cats 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -187.86
Bill 2037450678 05/17/2023 “ Youth Prinl Gengral 982.760 - Youth Print General -56.63 56.63
Bill 2037469278 05/17/2023 * Youth Prinl General 982,760 - Youth Print General -70.94 70.94
Bill 2037486691 05/17/2023 “Youth Prinl General 982.760 - Youth Print General -60.29 60.29
TOTAL -187.86 187.88
Bill Pmt -Check 27604 05117/2023  Baker & Taylor - Juvenile 2037473437 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -16.14
Bill 2037473437 05/17/2023 - Youth Print General 982.760 - Youth Print General -16.14 16.14
TOTAL -16.14 16.14
Bill Pmt-Check 27605 05/17/2023  Baker & Taylor - Unlabeled Juvenile 001.001 - CSBOperations Checking -377.25
Bil 2037449749 05/17/2023 - Youth Print General 982.760 - Youth Print General -106.50 106.50
Bill 2037468408 05/17/2023 - Youth Print General 982.760 - Youth Print General -270.75 270.75
TOTAL -377.25 377.25
Bill Pmt -Check 27606 05(17/2023  Ballard, Kerry BOOKKEEPING THROUGH 05/18/2023 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -520.00
Bill 20230519 05117/2023 2023 BOOKKEEPING THROUGH 05/18/2023 801.040 - Bookkeeper -520.00 520.00
TOTAL -520.00 520.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27607 05/17/2023  BIEBER, CHRISTIN SUPPLIES FOR IN-SERVICE - REIMBURSEMENT 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking 94,98
Bill 23-408 05/16/2023 IN-SERVICE DAY SUPPLIES 959.620 - Staff In-Service & Apprecia... -84.98 94.98
TOTAL -94.98 94.98
Bill Pmt -Check 27608 05/7/2023  Blue Care Network of Michigan GROUP 00277068 SUBGROUP 0002 - COVERAGE 20... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -3,892.11
Bill 231290046619 05/16/2023 2023 - JUN 2023 MED INS 710.200 - Per Sves-Fringe Flex Ben 7... -3,692.11 3.892.11
TOTAL -3,892.11 3,892.11
Bill Pmt -Check 27609 05/17/2023  BroDart Co. Library Supplies 623797 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -52.60
8ill 623797 05/16/2023 SHIPPING 967.330 - Equipment - non-Computer -14.15 14.15
LABELS 728.300 - Supplies-Mall Prac Othr 72, -38.45 38.45
TOTAL -52.60 52,60
Bill Pmt -Check 27610 05M7/2023  Cintas Corporation-300 41545472374 ACCT# 14203324 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -156.83
Bill 4154847234 05/16/2023 N ) 2023 - RUGS INCLUDES 7.7% INCREASE 729.300 - Supplies-Cleaning Rugs 72... 135.54 135.54
2023 - SOAP INCLUDES 7.7% INCREASE 729.200 - Supplies-Cleaning Sup 72.. -21.29 21.29
TOTAL -156.83 156.83
Bill Pmt -Check 27611 05/17/2023  Cintas Fire Protection ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 001.001 - GSB/Operations Checking -506.40
Bill 0026625353 05/16/2023 ANNUAL MA - EXIT LIGHTS AND EXTINGUISHERS 803.760 - Fire Ext/Emerg Lighls -506.40 506.40
TOTAL -506.40 506.40
Bill Pmt-Check 27612 05/17/2023  City of Chelsea INV 20893 ACCT 0150 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -40.00
Bill 20893 05/16/2023 APR TRASH 803.620 - Trash -40.00 40.00
TOTAL -40.00 40.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27613 05/17/2023  Cily of Chelsea-Elect & Water 2023 ELEC/WATER/SEWER - APR 03/31 - 04/28/2023... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -3,914.10
Bill 20230504 05/16/2023 APR 03/31 - D4/28/2023 WATER 920.110 - City of Chelsea Water -66.11 66.11
APR 03/31 - 04/28/2023 SEWER 920.120 - City of Chelsea Sewer -145.12 145,12
APR 03/31 - 04/28/2023 ELECTRICITY 920.130 - City of Chelsea Eleclric -3,675.40 3.675.40
APR 03/31 - 04/28/2023 SPRINKLER 920.150 - City of Chelsea Sprinkler -27.47 27.47
TOTAL -3914.10 3.914.10
Bill Pmt -Check 27614 05/17/2023 Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Divi... INV 3745783 - ACCT BG-303066 - 2023 - APR - 03/22... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,082.78
Bill 3745783 05/16/2023 APR - 03/22 - 04/20/2023 920.200 - McKune Gas -1,002.78 1,002.78
TOTAL -1.082.78 1,092.78
Bill Pmt -Check 27615 05/17/2023  D&B STRATEGIC MARKETING MARKETING BRAND AUDIT 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,710.00
8ill 23-261 05/16/2023 AUDIT $3800 (LESS 10% - NONPROFIT DISC) HALF D 880.521 - Graphic Design Services 1,710.00

-1,710.00
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Type Num Date Name Memo Accotmt Patd Amount  Origlnal Amount
TOTAL -1,710.00 1.710.00
Bill Pmt-Check 27816 051712023  Dameco hne. INV 7305435, REF# 31249067 CUSTH# 210215162 001,001 - CSB/Qparations Gheching -636.60
8 7305435 0511612023 2023 BOOK PROCESSING SUPPLIES 728.300 - Supplles-Matl Proc Olhr 72... -636.60¢ 436,80
TOTAL -838.60 638,60
B#ll Pmt -Check 27617 05M7/2023  Glacopuz, Jacopo Music in the Alr 2023 - $5600 HONORARIUM + $1000 ... 001.981 - C3B/Operatfons Checking -8,000.00
Bl 23182 08/17/2023 Husic In the Alr Artist 2023 - 1/2 HONORARIUM 884.962 - Music in the Alr - Resiricted -2,600.00 2,500.00
Music In the Alr Arfist 2023 - 1/2 TRAVEL STIPEND 8084.962 - Music In the Alr - Restlcted -500.00 500.00
Music In the Alr Artfst 2023 - 1/2 TRAVEL STIPEND BE4,412 - Musioc in the Alr -500.00 500.00
Music Is the Alr Artist 2023 - 1/2 HONORARIUM B84.412 - Music in the Alr -2,500.00 2,500,00
TOTAL -8,000.00 6,000.00
Bill Pmt -Chack 27818 05M7i2023  Howell Naturs Center 397-845 - B6M4/23 HNC Program X 2 - $350 + $250 +... 001,001 - CSB/Qparatlans Checking -573.28
Bill 397845 05/16/2023 06/14 HNG Program X 2 - $350 +3260 + Mileage $23,52,,.. 884,928 - Youlh Prog Rest Gifls SRP -573.28 573.28
TOTAL -573.28 573.28
Bill Pmt -Check 27619 051712022 Ingram Library Services 001,001 - CSB/Oparatlons Chacking -3,590.7%
B 75636601 05/16/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.9410 + Capital Restr GIft -Moklle ... -13.4 1341
=111} 76636002 05/16/2023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL GOLLECTION 980,910 - Capital Restr Gift -Moblla ... 22,48 2248
Bl 75702595 05/16/2023 COL MCBILE - INITIAL COLLEGTION 980.910+ Capltal Restr Gifi -Moblle ... -0.58 0.58
Blll TE700247 05/16/2023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Caphal Restr Gift -Molile ... -13.10 13.10
BIll 75709245 05162023 CLL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 850,910 - Capltal Resir Gift -Moble ... -65.50 6.59
BIli 75700244 0511642023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 950.910 - Capial Resir Gifl “Mobila ... -11.33 11.33
Bill 7709250 0516/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 880.910 - Caplal Resir Qift -Mobila ... -8.25 8.25
BId 7709243 05/16/2023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 080.910 - Capilal Restr Sift -Mabile ... -10.78 10.78
Bl 76708248 05/16/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL GOLLEGTION 980.910 - Capital Resir GIfl -Mobile ... -10.08 10.08
Blli 75788662 05/16/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL GOLLECTION 980,910 - Capital Rastr Qift -Mobile ... -6.38 6.38
Bill 75830542 05/16/2023 GDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980,910 - Capltal Rastr @lft -Moblle ... -62.37 62.37
Bl 75630543 05/16/2023 GCDL MOBILE - INITIA, COLLECTION 880,910 - Capilal Rasbr Gl -Mobila ... -13.41 13.41
Bill 79609973 05/17/2023 + Adult Print Genoral 882,720 - Adull Prind @enesal -33.82 33.82
Bin 74609872 061172023 + Adul{ Print Genaral 982,720 - Adult Prinl Genaral -15,73 16.73
B 75609871 05/17/2023 * Muitipfe Book Goples 982,740 - Multiple Baok Coplas -17.39 17.30
BIR 7609874 05/17/2023 CDL MOBILF - INITFAL COLLECTION 980,910 - Capltal Rastr Glft -obla ... -B.55 8.80
Bill 75609875 0511 7/2023 GDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.810 - Capital Resk Glft -Moblle ... <844 5.44
Blll 75609876 05717/2023 - Adult Print Ganeral 982.720 - Adwit Print General -418.26 41828
Blll 75636004 05/17/2023 TN MOBSLE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980,910 - Capital Resir Gift -Mobile ... -802.77 80277
Bl 75636003 0B£17/2023 CDL, MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980,910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -684.97 684.97
BHl 75635607 06/17/2023 - Adult Print Ganerak 982.720 + Adult Pripl Generat -17.38 17.38
BHl 74635600 0571792023 - Aduit Prini Ganeral 982,720 - Adult Print General -15.74 18.74
Blll 75636000 0517/2023 - Adwit Prini Ganeral 982.720 - Adult Print General -17.48 17.38
Bl 75635000 05717/2023 - Aduit Large Print 982.740 - Adult Large Print 2210 22,10
Bl 75664787 0671 7/2023 CDL MOBILE - INETIAL COLLECTION 980.210 - Capital Restr Gifl -Mobfle ... -11.6% 11.53
Blll 75886990 D6r17/2023 CDL. MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Caplial Restr Gilt -Mobile ... 4.07 5.97
Bill 75686988 0EF17/2023 - Youth Print General 982,760 * Youih Print General AG48 4048
Bl 75686990 0571712023 CDL MOBILE - INiTIAL GOLLECTION 980.91¢ + Caplial Restr Gifl -Mobile ... 38,83 34.83
Bl 756886993 0G/17/2023 CDL MOBILE - INETIAL COLLECTION 080.91¢ - Capilal Restr GIfl -Mobil 70,16 .48
Bild 75686991 05£11/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 850.910 - Capltal Restr Gift Mobila ... -288.00 268.00
Bill 746086992 06/17/2023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 880.910 - CapHal Restr Gift -Mobils ... -41.80 41.80
Bl 79686994 05£17/2023 COL MOBILE - ENITIAL COLLECTION 880.910 - Caplal Restr Gift ~Moblls ... -24.08 24.06
BIll 75702598 0E/17/2023 « Adult Print General 882,720 - Adult Prinl General -H40.74 140.71
BIH TH702597 06/17/2023 « Adull Print General 962,720 - Adult Priml General -209.26 209,26
Bl 78702596 051712023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 880.910 - Capltal Restr Gift -Moblls ... -24.83 24.83
Blil 75702594 0571712023 - Aduft Print General 882.720 - Adult Prinl Genaral -60.71 50.71
Bil 75700261 06/17/2023 - Aduit Print General 982,720 - Adult Prinl General -63.43 63.63
Bill 75700249 06/17/12023 COL, MOBILE - INITIAE COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Moble ... -45.78. 43.78
Bl 75700246 061 772023 - Adult Ref, 082.730 - Adull Rel. -95.08 4508
Bl THT49608 08/17/2023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980,010 - Gapital Resir Gift -Moblle .., -17.13 1713
Bl 75748600 05/1772023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLEGTION 980,910 - Capital Restr Gift -Moblle ... 20,68 20.66
Bl 75740811 05/ 772023 - Adult Print General 982.720 + Aduit Print General -t8.1% 18.15
Bill TETA0607 0SM 72023 « Adult Print General 942,720 + Adult Print General 22,10 22,10
Bl T TOTROEIC T TosAwae23T T T T o . TGO KAOBILE - IMITIAL COLLECTION ™ T T 9BUD10- Capltal Resir Gift -Mabile .. 0. 10,12
Bill 75788660 05/{7/2023 + Adulk Print Ganaral 982.720 - Adult Print Generat +32.80 32.80
Bill 765782863 05/17/2023 + Adull Print Ganaral 982,720 - Adult Print Generaf -32.73 32.7%
=1] 75788681 051712023 + Adult Large Print 982,710 - Adult Larga Print -21.48 21.48
Bl 76830540 051712023 + Adulf Print Genaral 982,720 - Adult Print General -18.49 $8.49
Bill 76830541 0571772023 + Aduli Print General 982,720 - Adulf Prist Ganeral -18.09 18,09
BIll 75688805 05/47/2023 - Youth Print General 982.760 + Youth Print Genaral -11,23 11.33
BHl 75880807 05/17/2023 - Youth Print General 982,780 + Youth Prinl General 24,60 31.60
TOTAL +3,509.79 3,509.70
Blll Pmt -Check 27620 05172023 Jaca Electric ELC 2408 001.001 - CSB/Oparatians Checking -1,082.31
Bill 2408 Q51182023 EXIT LIGHT REPAIR 803.010 - Main Sve Centingency -1,082.31 1,082.31
TQTAL -1.082.31 1,082.31
Bill Pmt-Check 27621 05/17/2022  Johnson Controls AGCT 1348743 - 1128851005518 00,001 - CSB/Opsratlons Checking -5,144.47
Bl 1-128851005518 05/M16/2023 REPAIR LEAK B03,010 - Malnl Svc Contingancy -5,144.47 5,144.47
TOTAL -5.144.47 5.144.47
Bill Pmt Cheok 27622 05117/2023 KeyBank AIC Ending .....3195 DUE 06/06/2023, STATEMENT 04... 001,001 - C5B/Oparations Chacking -§,386.07
Bill 20230806 051612023 HR PLAYBOOK 987.200 - Equipment Software ~169.39 170.00
LCWE'S « EQUIPMENT - PLANTERS 467.330 « Equipment - avn-Comguder -252.05 252.06
BRAHMA HOUSE « FOQD - STAFF IN-SERVICE 969,820 - Siaff In-Service & Appracia... -100.00 100.00
SERENDIPITY BOOKS - MEYW GIFTCARD 880.412 + Midwasl Literary Walk. -25.00 25,00
STATE OF MI - SEC OF STATE - MOBILE CDL REGIS... 980.500 - MOBILE CDL 44812 445,13
AIMPRINT - MAGNETIC MOBILE CDL SUMMER SCHE.., 920.800 - MOSILE CDL +489.74 469.78
CHICAGO BOOKS - CHIGAGCO STYLE GUIDE - 2-YEA,,. 880,510 - General Purchased Services -17.00 7700
ALA GRAPHICS GIFT GHART - 8TAFF SHIRTS 950,600 - MOBILE CD1, -603.37 H03.39
META PLATFORMS - FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 880.412 + Midwast Litarary Walk -30.00 30.00
4IMPRINT - BALEPOINT PENS - LIBRARY PROMOTION  880.340 - Printed fems / Statlanary -210.85 21066
CHELSEA VILLAGE FLOWERS - MLW BALLOONS 580412 + Midwest Litarary Walk -31.80 31.80
CHELSEA VILLAGE FLOWERS - CDL MOBILE - MEET... 980.600 - MOBILE CDL -21.20 21.20
CHELSEA GUARDIAN - [NV 3999 - MLW ADVERTISING 880,412 - Midwest Lilerary Walk -50.00 50.00
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SIGNS IN 1 DAY - EXTERIOR VINYL 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile . -44 00 4400
TARGET - CANDY 884.276 - Teen Refreshmenls -12.20 12.20
CVS - CANDY 884.276 - Teen Refreshmenls -24 49 24.49
STICKER MULE - SRP - 884.272120 LISTENER MAGN... 884.226 - Summer Reading -121.00 121.00
HERO FORGE - TEEN D&D - MINIS 884.272 - Teen General Programs -9.00 9.00
COTTAGE INN PIZZA - 884.277 - Teen Summer Reading -40.00 40.00
COMMON GRILL - MLW DINNER 884.919 - Adult Prog Resl Gift - Gen(_.. -211.33 211.34
COMMCN GRILL - MLW DINNER 880.412 - Midwest Literary Walk -299.99 300.00
POLLY'S - MLW SNACKS 884.121 - Refreshments -22.60 22580
LITERATI BOOK STORE - MLW BOOK 884.919 - Adult Prog Rest Gift - Gen(... -26.50 26.50
SERENDIPITY BOOKS - MLW POETRY BOOK 982.720 - Adult Prini General -18.02 18.02
WHOA TACOS - 884.121 - Refreshments -13.23 13.23
JIMMY JOHNS - 884.121 - Reireshments -86.92 86.92
GOLDEN LIMOSINE - FORD - TRANSPORTATION - Pl...  884.111 - Midwesl Literary Walk -202.69 202.70
GOLDEN LIMOSINE - HERSCH - TRANSPORTATICON ...  884.111 - Midwest Literary Walk -202.69 202,70
GOLDEN LIMOSINE - JESS - TRANSPORTATION - PL...  884.111 - Midwes! Literary Walk -207.67 207.68
GOLDEN LIMOSINE - JESS - TRANSPORTATION - D...  884.111 - Midwest Literary Walk -207.67 207.68
GOLDEN LIMOSINE - HERSCH - TRANSPORTATION ...  884.111 - Midwest Literary Walk -191.69 191.70
MAGNOLIA JOURNAL - SUBSCRIPTION 982.630 - Magazines -25.00 25.00
ACROPRO SUBS - 982.410 - Electronic Products/Subs -10.59 10.59
HOTELS.COM - 884.412 - Music in the Air -1,110.03 1,110.07
MICHAELS - RENN WALWORTH - FRAMED PHOTOG... 982.510 - Local History Preservation -194.99 195.00
PRETTY LINKS - WEBSITE HOSTING 803.395 - Websile Hosling & Service -149.00 149.00
GRATEFUL CROW - MEETING - MLW 960.200 - Director Expense -59.38 59.38
MOBILE CDL - SUPPLIER 980.910 - Capilal Restr Gift -Mobile ... -85.78 B5.78
AGRICOLE - PFOWERS - STAFF APPRECIATION ANNI... 969.940 - Staff Apprec - Restr/Covid-19 -25.00 25.00
ZOOM - PUBLIC PROGRAMMING 967.200 - Equipment Software -264 34 264.35
STAR2STAR - VOIP B850.120 - Telephane -459.02 459.03
ADOBE - IMAGES 967.200 - Equipmenl Software -29.99 29.99
GODADDY - MLW DOMAIN NAME RENEWAL 803,385 - Website Hosling & Service -42.34 42.34
TOTAL -6,886.07 5,886.29
Bill Pmt -Check 27623 05/17/2023 Michigan Municipal League LIMITED BCBSM OR UNEMPLOYMENT ONLY 07/01/... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -200.00
Bill 36186-523 05/17/2023 LIMITED BCBSM OR UNEMPLOYMENT ONLY 07/01/2...  969.530 - Inslitutional Membar MML -200.00 200.00
TOTAL -200.00 200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27624 05/17/2023 Midwest Tape 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -239.92
Bill 503696854 05/17/2023 APRIL BOC 982.120 - Adull Books on Disc -63.99 63,99
Bill 503696855 05/17/2023 MAY BGC 982.120 - Adult Books on Disc -139.98 139.96
Bill 503696870 05/17/2023 APR/MAY CDs 982.420 - Adult Music on CD -20.98 20,98
Bill 503695857 05/17/2023 FEB ADULT FEATURE 982.460 - DVD Feature -14.99 14.99
TOTAL -239.92 239.92
Bill Pmt -Check 27625 05/17/2023 PIERCE, JEAN REIMBURSEMENT - IN-SERVICE SUPPLIES 001.001 - CSBiOperations Checking -142.73
Bill 23-408 05/16/2023 SUPPLIES FOR IN-SERVICE DAY 969.620 - Staff In-Service & Apprecia... -142.73 142.73
TOTAL -142.73 14273
Bill Pmt -Check 27626 05/17/2023 RK Studios INV 05/05/2023, 2 EVENTS - PHOTOGRAPHY 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -442.50
Bil 20230523 05/16/2023 MLW AND MOBILE CDL 880.522 - Photography Services -442 50 442.50
TOTAL -442.50 442.50
Bill Pmt -Check 27627 05/17/2023 SMART BUSINESS SOURCE WO0-173807-1 ACCT 501301 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -532.90
Bill WO-173807-1 05/16/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES 727.100 - Supplies - General Op 727. -74.38 74.38
PAPER SUPPLIES 729.100 - Supplies-Cleaning-Paper 7... -458.52 458.52
TOTAL -532.90 532.90
Bill Pmt -Check 27628 05/17/2023  THE WOODHILL GROUP, LLC APRIL AUDIT PREP 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -600.00
Bill 23-410 05/18/2023 AUDIT PREP CONSULTANT - APRIL B01.020 - Auditar -600.00 600.00
TOTAL -600.00 600.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27629 05/17/2023 Unique Management Services inc 6112339 CLIENT # 1954 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -35.80
Bill 6112338 05/18/2023 2023 APR COLLECTION FEES (PLACEMENTS) 801.090 - Collection Fees -35.80 35.80
TOTAL -35.80 35.80
Bill Pmt -Check 27630 05/17/2023 UNIVERSITY OFFICE TECHNOLO... INV 798077993 - ACCT# 1624667 - CONTRACT #500... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -767.20
Bill 79807993 05/16/2023 2023 - PUBLIC COPIER 03/01 - 03/31/2023 803.101 - Public Copier -241.82 241,82
2023 - STAFF COPIER 03/01 - 03/31/2023 803.102 - Staff Copier -437.18 437.18
2023 - SMALL PRINTER MAINTENANCE 03/01 - 03/31/... 803.103 - Small Printer Maintenance -88.20 88.20
TOTAL -767.20 767.20
Bill Pmt -Check 27631 05/17/2023 Verizon Wireless INV 99336606219 - ACCT 442098695-00001 - 03/28 - ... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,056.95
Bill 9933606219 05/16/2023 2023 HOT SPOTS 03/29 - 04/28/2023 850.311 - WiFi Hotspols -655.87 555.87
2023 IT CELL PHONE 03/29 - 04/28/2023 850.121 - IT Cell Phone -51.13 51.13
LIMA TOWNSHIP WIiFI UPGRADE - REQUIRED 967.120 - Computers -349.95 349.95
TOTAL -1,056.95 1,056.95
Bill Pmt -Check 27632 05/17/2023 Washtenaw County Treasurer CUSTOMER #5401, INV 20231336 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -33.53
Bill 20231336 05/16/2023 2023 CHARGEBACK - DEXTER 402,300 - Dexter Township -6.31 6.31
2023 CHARGEBACK - LYNDON 402.500 - Lyndon Township -9.99 9.99
2023 CHARGEBACK - SYLVAN 402,600 - Sylvan Township -11.93 11.83
2023 CHARGEBACK - CITY 402.700 - Cily Taxes -5.30 5.30
TOTAL -33.53 33.53
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Blll Pmt -Chack 27633 05/17/2023  YEO & YEQ CLIENT - 081120350 101.001 - CSB/Operations Checking ~4,000.00
Bill 578389 0B/16/2023 FINAL BILLING FOR AUBIT FYE 12/31/2022 801,020 + Auditer -1,000.00 1,000.00
TOTAL -1,600.00 1,000.00
Bill Pmt -Chack 27634 05/31/2023 A Productlon Cleaning Company L., D01.001 - CSB/Oparations Chocking -3,050.9¢
Bl 14904 05/28/2023 CLEANING Q5714 - 05/27/23 803.805 * Janitorfal -1,750.00 1,750,00
BN 14898 05/26/2023 FULL CARPET GLEANING 05/20/23 803.805 - Janitortal -1,300.00 1,300.00
TOTAL -3,050.00 3,050.00
Bill Pmt -Gheck 27635 05/31i2023 AT &T Mobility AGCT 287286231198X - INV 05142023 PRINTED ON {... 001.001 - CSB[Oparatlons Chacking -217.44
BN 05t42023 0572612023 PUBLIC YWIF! HOT SPOTS 06/07 - 06/068/2023 850.2311 - WiFl Holspots -217.44 21744
TOTAL -217.44 2744
Bill Pmt -Check 27636 05/31/2023 A T & TTELCD INV 734433980406 - 0525-2023 « ACCT 743 433-9804... 001.001 - CSB{Operations Checking -199,7¢
ain 73433060405-06/25/23  06/31/2023 MAY 2023 - TELCO - 04/26{23 - 05/25/2023 840.120 - Telephone -199.71 199.71
TOTAL -198.71 188.71
BM Pmt -Chack 27637 05/3172023  Alarus Financial Entity code nos. 400298 f 110320 - pay perfod staitin.,. 001,001 - CSB/Qperations Checking 445714
Bt 20230516 08/26/2023 06/02/2023 PR ER 5% MATCH 231.002 - Payroll Liaf401A MtchER 2... -1,526.07 1,626.07
08/02/2023 PR EE PERSONAL CONT 702.300 - Per Sves - Retrmnl - EE 7... -1,785.10 1,785.10
08/2/2023 PR FLEX TC 457(h} 710.500 - Per Sves - Fringe B ER 701.. -1,145.07 1,145.97
TOTAL -4,457.14 4,457.14
B Pmt -Check 27834 o5afraoz3 Amazon Capital Services Ine 004,001 - C5B/Operations Chacking -980.93
Bilf 1611-NNKC-DJGR 05/26{2023 DVD 982,480 - DYD Fealure 55,07 56,07
Bl 14H3-FNMG-1TN¢ 05/26/2023 DvD 982,480 + DVD Foeature +13.88 13.88
Bt T1IW-HYNV-18NQ 05/26f2023 DvD 982,460 + DVD Feature 1212 12,12
Bilk 18487-FHPW-JRCF 05/26/2023 PEAGH RINGS, CIRCLE PUNGH 884.272 + Teen General Programs -31.48 31.48
Bilk 1QG1-1JPM-3CQF 05/26f2023 SUMMER 23 OUTDOOR BOOK CLUB 884,129 + General Adult Programs -154.80 154.80
Blt 19DQ-16K9-KKD1 05/26f2023 SRP 884,222 + General Youth Programs -106.22 106.22
SRP 884.226 - Summer Reading -336.02 335.02
SRP 884,227 + Quireach -10.89 10,08
Bl ANKX-HM1 1-4XaK 05/26/2023 SRP 884,277 + Teen Summer Reading ~129.14 120,74
8l 1PGG-TDK1-KGRQ 05/30/2023 PIGECN FOR MOBEE 884,222 - General Youth Programs -24.99 24.90
all 1YAF-93G3-3A0P 05/3112023 SUPPLIES 967,210 - Makerspace Furnishings -107.22 107,22
TOTAL -980.93 260.93
BIll Pmt -Check 27639 05/31/2023 Anmn Arhor Ohsarver 28262 004.001 - CSBiOperations Checling =261.90
BiL 28262, 06/26/2023 MUSIC IN THE AIR 880.110 - Medla Buy -281.90 261.90
TOTAL -261.90 261.90
BIW Pmt -Check 27640 05/31/2023  AudloCraft Publishing Inc. 17492 001,001 « C$B/Operations Chacking $2.91
Bil 17492 05/26{2023 American & Michigan Chillers 982.780 - Youth Print Genaral -62.81 aza
TOTAL -62.9t 62,91
BIll Pmé -Cheek 27841 DEf31/2023 Bakar & Taylor - Adult 2037439838 001.801 - C8R/Operations Checking -286.35
Al 2037470214 05/26f2023 7023 - ADULT PRINT GENERAL 982,720 + Adult Pelml General -286.35 288,35
TOTAL—-- - mms oo emme e e - S ————— e =D88-35-—— —- - 288,38
Bill Pmt -Check 27642 05[31/2023  Baker & Taylor - Uniabeled Juverile 2037497341 001001 - CSB/Operationa Checking 155,25
il 2037497344 05/26/2023 - Youth Print General 682,760 - Youth Print General -185.25 155.25
TOTAL ~165.28 185.25
Bill Pmt -Check 27643 05r34/2023 Baitard, Kerry 001.0H1 - CSBIOperations Gheeking -1425.00
Bill 20230531 05/26/2023 2023 BOOKKEEPING THROUGH 06/31/2023 #01.040 - Bookkeeper -875.00 675.00
Bill 23412 05/268/2023 BOCKKEEPING - AUDIT 2022 §01.040 - Bookkeeper -750.00 750,00
TOTAL -1,425,00 1,425.00
Bili Pmt -Check 27644 05/31/2023  BlblloLabs LLC ONE YEAR ACCESS - 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024 001,041 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,850.00
il 811928-IN 05/26/2023 Biblloboard Crealar Serylea 7/4/23 1o 6/30424 Renewal 982.410 - Elactronic Producis/Subs -1,850,00 1,080.00
TOTAL -1.950.00 1,960.00
Bili Pmt -Check 27845 05/31/2023 Blbilothaca, LLG INV.US65124 « ANNUAL RFIP CONV & STF FOR WOQ...  004.001 - GSB{fOperations Checking -398.00
Bill INV-LIS65124 05/28/2023 RFID CONV WKSTN - 04/15/23 - 04/14/2024 803,390 - Computers +199.00 190.00
RFID STF WKSTN - 04/16/23 - 0411472024 803,390 - Computers -199.00 189.00
TOTAL -398.00 398.00
BilfPmt -Check 27646 05/31/2023  BroDart Co. Library Supplles 824582 801,001 - GSB/Operations Checking <103.44
Bill 624682 Q5282023 LG METAL FILE $67.330 - Equipment - non-Computer -103.44 103.44
TOTAL ' 10344 103,44
Bill Pmt -Chack  2784Y 05/31/2023 CARTER, JACK IHY $21713 - PJANO MOVING 06/01 AND 06/46/23 - Ml... 001.001 : CSB/Operations Checking -800.00
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8ill 121713 05/31/2023 PIANG MOVING 06/01 AND 08/06/23 - MIA - YAMAHA ... 884 .412 - Music in the Air -800.00 B00.00
TOTAL -800.00 800.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27648 05/31/2023 City of Chelsea BANNER - SUMMER READING 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -100.00
Bill 23-264 05/26/2023 SUMMER READING PROGRAM 880.130 - Signs/Banners/Posters -100.00 100.00
TOTAL -100.00 100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 276439 05/31/2023 COMFORT, STACEY 001.001 - CSBfOperations Checking -59.43
Bill 23-183 05/26/2023 SRP PRIZE 884.226 - Summer Reading -25.00 25.00
Bill 23-184 05/26/2023 SRP PRIZE 884.272 - Teen General Programs -34.43 34.43
TOTAL -59.43 59.43
Bill Pmt -Check 27650 05/31/2023 Costco Anywhere Visa AJC ending 3253 - APR STATEMENT 04/19 - 05/16/23... 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking 42,17
Bill 3253 05/31/2023 PAPER TOWELS 729.100 - Supplies-Cleaning-Paper 7... -42.17 4217
TOTAL -42.17 4217
Bill Pmt -Check 27651 05/31/2023 Dallar Bill Printing 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,857.88
Bill DE-BE302-INV 05/31/2023 CDL MOBILE 980.910 - Capital Restr Gifl -Maobile ... -1,484.10 1,484.10
Bill DB-BE4BT-INV 05/31/2023 MIA 880.434 - Music in the Air -155.22 155.22
Bill DE-86890-INV 05/31/2023 SRP 880.423 - Summer Reading Program -130.56 130.58
Bill DB-B65BE-INV 05/31/2023 CDL MOBILE - POSTERS - WEATHERPROOF 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mabile ... -88.00 88.00
TOTAL -1,857.88 1,857 88
Bill Pmt -Check 27652 05/31/2023 Foster Swift Collins & Smith INV 858720 - CLIENT 21969-00002 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -47.00
Bill 858720 05/26/2023 LEGAL - BOARD ISSUE B01.010 - Attorney -47.00 47.00
TOTAL -47.00 47.00
Bill Pmt -Check 27653 05/31/2023 Ingram Library Services 001.001 - CSB/Operations Checking -1,362.72
Bill 75878378 05/26/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Restr Gifl -Mobile ... -285.23 285.23
75878382 05/26/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile . -12.59 12.59

75878383 05/26/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -10.58 10.58

75878380 05/26/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -11.33 11.33

75878379 05/26/2023 Muitiple Book Copies 982.740 - Multiple Book Copies -122.69 12289

75878381 05/26/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -16.83 16.83

75878384 05/26/2023 COL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Restr Gifl -Mobile ... -16.09 16.09

75878385 05/26/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adull Print General -15.95 15.95

Bill 75868806 05/26/2023 - Multiple Book Copies 982.740 - Mulliple Book Copies -8.45 8.45
Bill 75869808 05/26/2023 Adult Large Prinl 982.710 - Adult Large Print -70.38 70.38
Bill 75880810 05/26/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capilal Reslr Gift -Mobile ... -35.19 3519
Bill 75869809 05/26/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capilal Resir Gift -Mobile .. -30.10 30.10
Bill 75809635 05/30/2023 - Aduli Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -74.70 74.70
Bill 75209636 05/30/2023 CDL MOBILE - INITIAL COLLECTION 980.910 - Capital Restr Gift -Mobile ... -26.20 26.20
Bill 75921794 05/30/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult Print General -492.87 492.87
aill 75921796 05/30/2023 - Adult Ref, 982.730 - Adult Refl. -41.93 41.93
Bill 75921795 05/30/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adull Print General -65.78 65.78
Bill 75921793 05/30/2023 - Adult Print General 982.720 - Adult General -11.53 11.53
Bill 75921798 05/30/2023 + Adult Print General 982.720 - Adull Print General -14.30 14.30
TOTAL -1,362.72 136272
Bill Pmt -Check 27654 05/31/2023 Johnson Controls ACCT 1348743 - 1-120491125778 001.001 - CSBIOperations Checking -1,774.53
Bill 1-129491125778 05/30/2023 SERVER ROOM A/C REPAIR 803.010 - Maint Svc Contingency -1,774.53 1.774.53
TOTAL =1,774.53 1,774.53
Bill Pmt -Check 27655 05/31/2023 Keim, Antoninette Reimbursement - LOCAL HISTORY MATERIALS 001,001 - CSB/Operations Checking -35.85
Bill 23-3045P 05/31/2023 LOWE'S - Reimbursement - LOCAL HISTCRY MATERI... 982.510 - Local History Preservation -35.85 35.85
TOTAL -35.85 35.85